

f

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27843/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2008 in CWP No. 15879/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJWINDER KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice to respondents No. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 only for
the present. Notice be made returnable within two weeks. Dasti
service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master