

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29341/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 25/08/2008 in CWP No. 13707/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAROJ RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
Tag with SLP © No.27843 of 2008.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master