

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27843/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2008 in CWP No. 15879/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJWINDER KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C) No.29341 of 2008

(With Office Report)

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Diman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Pabbi, AAG

Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

For RR-6

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. R.K. Pandey, learned counsel appears on behalf of
Respondent No.6. He is permitted to file the vakalatnama as well as
the counter affidavit within two weeks. Vakalatnama and counter
affidavit by the State may also be filed within two weeks.

List both these matters in the third week of February, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master