

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27843/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/11 / 2008 in CW P No. 15879/2008  
of The H I G H COU R T OF PUNJ A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHA N D I G A R H )

RAJ W I N D E R K A U R & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E OF PUNJ A B & O R S .  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

W I T H S L P ( C ) NO. 29341 of 2008 (With office report)

Date: 23/02 /2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A  
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S.Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed. However, the time to file Election Petition is extended by three weeks from today. The Election Tribunal shall, if practicable, decide the election petition within six months. Subject to the aforesaid modification, the other directions issued by the High Court in the impugned order shall remain in operation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master Court Master